
Charis Mincavage 
Direct Dial: 717.237.5437 
Direct Fax: 717.260.1725 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 

February 9, 2021 

Honorable Christopher P. Pell 
Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 

VIA E-MAIL

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company; 
Docket No. R-2020-3018929 

Your Honor: 

Attached please find the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group ("PAIEUG") 
Statement No. 1-S:  Surrebuttal Testimony and Exhibits of Billie LaConte.   

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to these proceedings are being duly 
served via email only due to the current COVID-19 pandemic.  Upon lifting of the 
aforementioned Emergency Order, we can provide parties with a hard copy. 

Sincerely, 

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 

By
Charis Mincavage 

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial Energy Users Group 

Enclosures 

c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Letter and Certificate of Service only - via electronic filing) 
 Pamela McNeal, ALJ Assistant 

Certificate of Service  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 
participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by 
a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL 

Anthony E. Gay, Esq. 
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esq. 
Brandon J. Pierce, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA  19101 
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
brandon.pierce@exeloncorp.com
Counsel for PECO Energy Company 

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq. 
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq. 
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq. 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
Counsel for PECO Energy Company 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

Scott B. Granger Esq. 
PA PUC Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Second Floor West 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
sgranger@pa.gov 

Phillip Demanchick, Esq. 
Christy Appleby, Esq. 
Barrett Sheridan, Esq. 
Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Laura J. Antinucci, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 5th Floor 
Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
OCAPECOGAS2020@paoca.org

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 
Office Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut St 1st Floor 
Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA17101 
sgray@pa.org

Charis Mincavage 

Counsel to the Philadelphia Area Industrial 
Energy Users Group 

Dated this 9th day of February, 2021, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 


